PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Artann Laboratories Inc.	05/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Tactile Inc.	
Street Address:	5757 West Century Blvd, Suite 600	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6468231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (201)252-2044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2016153683

Email: boris.leschinsky@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Boris Leschinsky
Address Line 1: 79 McIntosh Dr.

Address Line 4: Mahwah, NEW JERSEY 07430

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Boris Leschinsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=Artann_to_MTI_Assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 64682

PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0195

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of April 16, 2010, between <u>Artann Laboratories</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of NJ, with offices at 1753 Linvale Harbourton Rd., Lambertville, NJ 08530-3302, and <u>Medical Tactile Inc.</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of DE, with offices at 5757 West Century Blvd, Suite 600, Los Angeles, CA 90045;

WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to <u>SELF-PALPATION DEVICE FOR EXAMINATION OF BREAST</u>; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring <u>50 per cent</u> of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration for the signing of this Agreement between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE 50 per cent of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in U.S. Patent No. 6,468,231, entitled <u>SELF-PALPATION DEVICE FOR EXAMINATION OF BREAST</u>, issued October 22, 2002, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models as a result of all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this 2 day of April, 2010.

May 3,2010

Moune Sarvazyer

(Name) CEO, Artann Laboratories

STATE OF TEXOS

On this 310 day of May , 200, before me personally came the above named Nourle Shaylay who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

TAWANDA SCOTT

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires

January 04, 2012

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

NOTARY PUBLIC Jawarda 2004 My Commission Expires: Jan. 04, 2012

> PATENT REEL: 024424 FRAME: 0196